
2025 NM State Baseball

Overall Statistics for NM State (as of Apr 13, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-18   Home: 10-8   Away: 8-10   CUSA: 6-6

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

15 Steve Solorzano  . 3 6 0 30-30 111 28 40 10 1 5 22 67  . 6 0 4 19 11 25 2  . 4 9 6 0 0 2-2 199 10 1  . 9 9 5

 7 Mitch Namie  . 3 4 5 36-36 142 22 49 13 1 3 28 73  . 5 1 4 19 7 31 1  . 4 4 4 1 1 4-7 49 1 2  . 9 6 2

17 Brandon Forrester  . 3 4 3 33-32 134 31 46 7 2 1 14 60  . 4 4 8 18 1 26 0  . 4 1 9 2 1 11-13 34 70 4  . 9 6 3

 4 Sheehan O'Connor  . 2 8 3 34-33 127 32 36 8 1 8 23 70  . 5 5 1 14 2 44 1  . 3 6 4 0 3 8-8 64 95 3  . 9 8 1

10 Joey Craig  . 2 5 2 35-33 111 24 28 6 1 6 24 54  . 4 8 6 18 6 47 2  . 3 8 2 1 1 5-7 64 1 4  . 9 4 2

12 Tommy Meluskey  . 2 4 7 30-22 73 17 18 4 0 4 21 34  . 4 6 6 12 13 24 1  . 4 3 4 1 0 6-9 52 1 2  . 9 6 4

--------------------

 8 Gianni Horvat  . 3 7 5 9-4 16 6 6 0 1 0 2 8  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 1  . 4 7 4 0 0 2-2 1 3 0 1.000

20 Bryce Campbell  . 3 4 2 19-19 73 15 25 5 0 2 20 36  . 4 9 3 13 3 13 1  . 4 5 6 1 0 0-0 74 1 1  . 9 8 7

 9 Boston Vest  . 3 1 8 17-11 44 7 14 0 1 1 7 19  . 4 3 2 8 1 10 2  . 4 2 6 1 0 0-0 8 19 2  . 9 3 1

 2 Camden Kaufman  . 3 1 3 19-19 67 11 21 5 2 2 13 36  . 5 3 7 2 3 13 1  . 3 4 2 4 0 2-3 33 43 6  . 9 2 7

23 Kade Benavidez  . 2 7 1 16-13 48 6 13 3 0 0 4 16  . 3 3 3 6 6 11 1  . 4 1 7 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 Jonatan Clough  . 2 7 1 15-14 48 11 13 2 2 1 9 22  . 4 5 8 10 5 15 1  . 4 4 4 0 0 4-5 17 0 0 1.000

 3 Aidan Lombardi  . 2 5 5 18-13 55 10 14 4 0 0 7 18  . 3 2 7 10 4 15 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 0-0 18 34 0 1.000

35 Dane Woodcook  . 2 4 6 17-16 61 7 15 3 1 0 12 20  . 3 2 8 2 2 15 2  . 2 9 2 0 4 0-0 121 10 3  . 9 7 8

 5 Tariq Freeny  . 2 0 0 24-22 85 11 17 4 0 0 7 21  . 2 4 7 10 2 25 7  . 2 9 6 1 0 1-1 162 14 0 1.000

25 Austin Corbett  . 1 8 8 11-3 16 2 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 1 8 8 3 0 6 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 1-1 12 1 0 1.000

 6 Chris Daniels  . 1 0 5 11-4 19 2 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 0 5 4 1 9 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000

32 Saul Soto  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 3 36 1230 242 360 74 13 33 219 559  . 4 5 4 169 69 332 26  . 4 0 3 15 12 46-58 933 346 37  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 3 1 5 36 1254 287 395 72 14 49 269 642  . 5 1 2 172 53 275 32  . 4 1 4 18 14 32-50 937 314 37  . 9 7 1

LOB - Team (316), Opp (290). DPs turned - Team (39), Opp (31). TPs turned - Team (1). IBB - Team (2), S. Solorzano 1, B.

Forrester 1, Opp (5). Picked off - M. Namie 2, J. Craig 2, T. Meluskey 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

27 Jack Turner  5 . 4 0 4-2 9 9 0 0/0 0 50.0 61 38 30 22 35 10 1 7  . 3 0 7 2 9 0 1 4

--------------------

15 Steve Solorzano  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 5.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

30 Hazen Wright  2 . 9 2 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 8 5 4 9 15 2 0 0  . 2 0 5 2 3 0 1 1

32 Saul Soto  5 . 1 9 3-1 11 0 0 0/0 2 26.0 24 15 15 13 23 5 1 2  . 2 3 8 1 3 0 0 1

28 Jaden Davis  5 . 2 3 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 12 9 6 10 12 1 2 0  . 3 2 4 1 3 0 0 0

34 Carson Timmons  6 . 1 4 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 14.2 14 10 10 7 15 4 0 3  . 2 5 5 1 2 0 1 0

31 Dylan Weekly  6 . 2 3 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 20 12 12 12 17 6 1 4  . 2 8 2 1 1 0 0 0

 6 Chris Daniels  6 . 3 0 0-1 6 3 0 0/0 0 10.0 12 7 7 7 6 2 1 1  . 3 2 4 0 1 0 1 1

14 Colton Sneddon  7 . 2 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 4 4 1 4 1 1 0  . 3 6 8 0 2 0 1 1

11 Matthew Yarc  7 . 5 3 0-2 10 6 0 0/0 0 28.2 37 28 24 9 23 5 2 10  . 3 0 6 1 1 0 0 0

21 Ian Hoslett  8 . 6 4 2-3 10 0 0 0/0 0 16.2 22 17 16 11 17 3 2 3  . 3 4 4 2 2 0 5 2

22 Hayden Lewis  8 . 7 5 1-2 8 6 0 0/0 0 23.2 33 27 23 6 22 9 2 3  . 3 1 7 2 4 1 2 1

48 Connor Wylde  9 . 0 0 2-0 10 3 0 0/0 0 35.0 47 35 35 13 34 7 0 8  . 3 2 4 2 2 0 2 1

50 Ferny Barreda  9 . 2 2 0-2 7 7 0 0/0 0 13.2 16 14 14 9 15 2 0 1  . 3 2 7 1 3 1 1 1

13 Cooper Reese  9 . 5 3 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.1 11 13 12 14 8 3 0 1  . 2 5 6 2 2 0 0 0

33 Jake Carvajal 10.47 1-2 10 2 0 0/0 0 16.1 39 22 19 13 16 6 1 3  . 4 5 3 3 5 0 1 0

40 Cade Shumard 16.20 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 8 9 9 7 3 3 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 1

45 Cody Carson 16.50 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 12 11 11 1 1 1 0 1  . 4 4 4 0 3 0 1 0

19 A. Maltos-Garcia 22.85 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 4.1 10 11 11 8 5 2 0 1  . 4 5 5 1 4 0 1 0

Totals  7 . 5 7 17-18 36 36 0 0/0 4 311.1 395 287 262 172 275 72 14 49  . 3 1 5 23 53 2 18 14

Opponents  6 . 2 5 18-17 36 36 1 2/1 2 312.1 360 242 217 169 332 74 13 33  . 2 9 3 38 69 4 15 12

PB - Team (5), T. Freeny 4, D. Woodcook 1, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (5), H. Lewis 2, C. Wylde 1, F. Barreda 1, T. Freeny 1,

Opp (5). SBA/ATT - D. Woodcook (19-28), T. Freeny (13-20), C. Wylde (7-9), J. Turner (4-7), S. Soto (4-6), F. Barreda (1-5),

H. Wright (2-4), C. Reese (3-3), J. Davis (1-3), H. Lewis (3-3), M. Yarc (1-2), D. Weekly (2-2), I. Hoslett (2-2), C. Timmons

(0-1), C. Shumard (1-1), C. Sneddon (1-1), C. Daniels (0-1).



2025 NM State Baseball

Overall Statistics for NM State (as of Apr 13, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Tariq Freeny 176 162 14 0 1.000 1 13 7  . 6 5 0 4 0

 3 Aidan Lombardi 52 18 34 0 1.000 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Chris Daniels 21 19 2 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Jonatan Clough 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Austin Corbett 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 Connor Wylde 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

11 Matthew Yarc 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

21 Ian Hoslett 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Gianni Horvat 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Jake Carvajal 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

50 Ferny Barreda 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0

34 Carson Timmons 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Cade Shumard 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

14 Colton Sneddon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

30 Hazen Wright 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

45 Cody Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Steve Solorzano 210 199 10 1  . 9 9 5 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Bryce Campbell 76 74 1 1  . 9 8 7 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Sheehan O'Connor 162 64 95 3  . 9 8 1 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 Dane Woodcook 134 121 10 3  . 9 7 8 0 19 9  . 6 7 9 1 0

12 Tommy Meluskey 55 52 1 2  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Brandon Forrester 108 34 70 4  . 9 6 3 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Mitch Namie 52 49 1 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Joey Craig 69 64 1 4  . 9 4 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Boston Vest 29 8 19 2  . 9 3 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Camden Kaufman 82 33 43 6  . 9 2 7 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Hayden Lewis 10 2 6 2  . 8 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

31 Dylan Weekly 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

27 Jack Turner 16 0 10 6  . 6 2 5 1 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

28 Jaden Davis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

32 Saul Soto 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

13 Cooper Reese 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

19 A. Maltos-Garcia 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Kade Benavidez 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1316 933 346 37  . 9 7 2 39 32 18  . 6 4 0 5 0

Opponents 1288 937 314 37  . 9 7 1 31 46 12  . 7 9 3 9 0

Hitting minimums - 75% of Games   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


